LI.F -1
FIRST INFORMATTON REPORT
(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)
i
1. ISTRICT: Churachandpur B, Churachandpur YEAR: 2024
FIR Mo, 1780072024 Date and time of FIR: 19/07/2024 ar 04:00 PM.
2. )
‘~'::I M, Mees Sections
01 BINS 305
02 BNS | 3(5)
3, (a) Oeeurrence of Offence:
Day: Maonday Date from: 15/07/2024 Date to; 157072024
Time Period: Time from: 11:30 BM. Time to: 11:30 M.
{b}. Information received at PS: Dare: 19/07/,2024 Time: 04:00 PM
rch. General Diary Reference; Entry Mo, 21 Dare & Time: 04:00 PM,

4, 'Type of information: Written

5, Place of occurrence:
{a). Direction and discance from PS: About 1.5 kms South East Beat Mo,

() Address: House No.440, Bible Hill, Rengkai Village, Churachandpur

[cl. In case owside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of BS:

6. Complainant/ Informant: = Lf- ccpur top =
(a) Mame: Lalsiemlien Pulamee

(b} Father's pame: (L) Sickeapau Pulamte

(c) Dxate/ Year of Birth: 60 years (d) Nationality: Indian
(e} UID No./

Passpart Mo,

(0 Dave of issue: Place of issue:

{g) ID Derails (Rarion Card, Voter 1D Card, Passpore, UID No., Driving License, PAN)
51, No. ID Type 'ID No.

{h} Occupation:

(1 Address:

Sl No, | Address Tvpe Address

1 Present address House No.440, Bible Hill, Rengkal Village, Churachandpur
2 Permanent address House No.440, Rible Hill, ngkaj village, Churachandpur

{j) Phone number; 9868183268

7. Details of known,/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:
ES!' Mo, Name Alias Relative's name Present address

o1 Unknawn person(s)



~ Cp- cepuR cofl=

8. Reasams for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:

. Particulars of properties of interest

gl Mo. Propermy Property Type Description . -"..%alu: {in RBs. )
Carezory
o1 Others Tradifional Shawl | Valuable materials including shawls | 20,000/-

| and watch

10. Toval walue of pru]:l:n}f'{ Rs. 20,000/ )
11, Inquest Report/ UL.D. Case No., il any:

51, No. UIDE No.

12, First Information contenes:

Lalsiemlien Pulamte 60 vears sfo (L) Siekzapau Pulamte /0 Rengkai Bible Hill, CCpur # 9B6H183268
reported that on 15/07/2024 al arcund 11:30 BEM., House No.440, Bible Hill, Rengkai Village where he Is
permanentdy residing was robbed by some unknown person while he was out of toven with his family. [t came
1o light that only when he remurned back on 18/07/2024. His house was completely ransacked and some
valuable matertals including shawls and watch totalling around value of Rs.20,000/-{Rupees Twenty
thousand) were found missing. He request to find ot the culprit and recover the lost materials so a5 to prevent
the future committing of such act.

13, Action raken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w/s as mentioned at Trem No.
(1) Registered the case and took up the Investigation/ or

(2] Direcred (Name of LOL): pauchinkham Naulak Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector (AS.1)

Mo, to take up the lnvestigation:

(3) Refused investigation due o

{4) Transfemred to B5: Dmstrict:

on point of jurisdiction

FLE. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admiteed 1o be comectly recorded and a copy given [0 the

eomplainanty informant, free of cost.
Ny
@l

R.OAC %ﬁt_,-'gu_ﬂ'm signarure of Officer in charge, Police Station
14. Signature/ Thumb impression Mame: G.Jangkholal Kipgen
of the complainant/ informant Rank: Sub-Inspector (5.1.)
M.
Othoer- In- Incharge

15. Date and tme of disparch to the court: 20,07 /2024 o mandpur Police SN0

Mampur




To,
The Officer-in-Charge,

Churachandpur Police Station,
Twabd s o @£ ok [SRL Y Mo

Churachandpur. B )i
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Offupar- In- InChags

Churashandpur poflice Bann
TR

Sir,

M would like to inform that on 15-07-2024 at around 11:30 PM, House no.
440, Bible Hill, Rengkai Village where | am permanently residing was robbed by
some unknown person while | was out of town with my family. It came to light
only when 1 return back on 18-07-2024. My house was completely ransacked
and some valuable materials including shawls and watch totalling around
value of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand) were found missing. | request
your kind intervention to find out the culprit and recover the lost materials so
as to prevent the further committing of such act.

Thanking you for your kind cooperation.

Date: 19-07-24 Yours faithfully,
Rengkai , CCpur
o cof i
ot E'.h A
¥ Wil sicnlicen
= (Lalsiemlien Pulamte) 60 yrs,

5/0 (L) Siekzapau Pulamte,
R/O Rengkai Bible Hill, CCpur
Ph. No. 9868183268




